All Dealers / TASS
Subject: Introduction of SFC 407EX & SFC 407EX2 Refresh BS-III with Mechanical
F.I.P.
We are pleased to inform you about the introduction on SFC 407 Refresh with new
front face. This vehicle would also feature the proven 4SP TCIC engine with
Mechanical FIP meeting BS III emission norms. Both SFC 407Ex & SFC 407 Ex2
would be available with this new configuration. The existing front face will continue
on SFC407 Pick up & SFC 407 HT.
Representative picture given below:
Existing 407Ex2                     New 407Ex2 Refresh
Chassis type      VC No. Chassis type designation
 455040
 455041
 455042
 455043
 455044
55320131R
55320231R
55320331R
55320431R
55320531R
SFC407EX/31WB I BS-III REFRESH CLB
SFC407EX/31WB I BS-III REFRESH HDLB
SFC407EX/31WB I BSIII REFRESH CAB w/LB
SFC407EX2/31WB I BS-III REFRESH PS DLB
SFC407EX/31WB I BS-III REFRESH TT CLB
We are enclosing below the following information:
1. Technical specifications                              (Annexure – 1)
2. Salient features                                    (Annexure – 2)
3. EGR system schematic diagram                      (Annexure – 3)
4. Sensors & actuators of EGR system & its functions       (Annexure – 4)
5. Troubleshooting of  EGR system                          (Annexure – 5)
6. Blink code diagnostics for EGR                                  (Annexure – 6)
7. Head lamp bulb removal & refitment Procedure           (Annexure – 7)
8. Recommended Lubricants, warranty & free service       (Annexure – 8)
SC/ 2013/09 Model : SFC 407 Refresh BS III Group: 00 Jan’13
(As per policy of Tata Motors to continuously improve their products, the company reserves the right to make changes
of any  nature on vehicles and aggregates without any obligation to incorporate them on previous vehicle)
CUSTOMER CARE (COMMERCIAL VEHICLE BUSINESS UNIT)
 TATA MOTORS
SERVICE CIRCULAR
Annexure -1 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ENGINE 407 EX Refresh 407 EX2 Refresh
Model
Type
No. of Cylinder
Bore/Stroke
Capacity
Max. Engine Output
Max. Torque
Compression Ratio
Firing Order
Engine Oil Capacity
Fuel injection Pump
Timing
Governor
Weight Of Engine
Air Filter
Oil Filter
Fuel Filter
Type
Outside Dia.
Model
No of gears
Gear Ratio
Type
Ratio
Type
Type Variable ratio steering Power Steering
Ratio 25:1 to 28:1 18.8
Type
Brake drum Dia.
Type
Front
Rear
TYRE
Size
FUEL TANK
Capacity
Type